1	3
Ċ	7
(100	う う

01 FC:8021

02-15-2005 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE d States Patent and Trademark Office

RECOR	10294126
	116

	VIILI
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: MARSHALL PACKALING COMPANY, LLC
NEIL YOUNG GILBERT	Internal Address: Sulte 207
Execution Date(s) FEBRUARY 7, 2005	- Street Address: 505 EAST TRAVIS STREET
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: MANSHALL
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: TEXAS
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 75670 - 425
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/629,921	5,370,250
79021,121	S, 370, 250 RE 36, 377 F
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 3 m
Name: NEIL Y. GILBERT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ / 26.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7 OLO OAK WAY	Enclosed (CHECK #1643)
	None required (government interest not affecting t
City: FALMOUT H	8. Payment Information
State: ME Zip: 04/65	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (201) 856 - 8252	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (207) 856- 6347	b. Deposit Account Number
	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	- I date and a second real to
9. Signature:	FEB. 8 2005 Date
Signature /	0th # 35,156 Date

Name of Person Signing sneet, attachments, and do Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Neil Y. Gilbert, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have made an invention entitled:

COLLAPSIBLE CONTAINER

which issued as US Patent No. 5,370,250 on December 6, 1994, for which I reissued as US Patent No. RE 36,377 on November 9, 1999 and for which I have executed an application for reissue, Application No. 10/629,921, on July 29, 2003 (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Intellectual Property" or "IP"); and

WHEREAS Marshal Packaging Company, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized in the state of Texas, whose post office address is 505 East Travis Street, Suite 207, Marshall, Texas 75670-4258, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of securing my entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified IP;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the following:

- my entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified IP and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof;
- all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above-identified IP; and
- all right to sue or otherwise enforce the above-identified IP, including the right to collect damages for past infringement.

AND, I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent relating to the above-identified IP to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the above-identified IP, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this IP in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce the above-identified IP in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

County of: Cumberland SS	Neil Young Gilbert Full Name of Assignor	
State of Maine		
	7 Old Oak Way, Falmouth, ME 04092	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7th day of February,	Address Address	
2005	Assignor's Signature	
Tatricia Briand Notary Public	FES. 7, 2005 Date	
	Iditional inventors attached Yes No	

PATRICIA J. BRIAND Notary Public, Maine My Commission Expires January 30, 2010

RECORDED: 02/11/2005

PATENT REEL: 016245 FRAME: 0055